
 

 

Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars/ 
services 

Details Prepaid Base Plan-149 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any  Rs. 149 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if 
allowed (specify 
the conditions, if 

any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS in home and national roaming free per day 

Data 1 GB per day  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 180 days from the 
date of enrolment, however, the subscriber will have to recharge with Rs. 149 for every 24 

day period to avail the benefits under this tariff plan. 

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)  

a Local 

 Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 

Charges while 
roaming - 
National 
Roaming 

 Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

SMS 
(Local/STD/ISD) 

25p/38p/Rs5  

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers. 

 Terms and Conditions:  
1.  The base plan is the default tariff plan made available with the Start Up Kit.  The new subscribers opting for this base plan as first recharge will 
be provided with complimentary Prime Membership recharge. 
2.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
3.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 24 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff 
plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 
4. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
5.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
6.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
7.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
8.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
9. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
10. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 2599 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 2599 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS in home and national roaming per day 

Data 2 GB per day + 10 GB 

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 365 days 

from the date of enrolment. 

5 Pulse Rate per minute 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any 

One-time benefit of annual subscription of Disney Plus Hotstar. This non-
transferrable benefit is available only once to each retail Jio subscriber, if not 

already availed under any other applicable recharge. The subscribers need to be 
on active recharge to avail the subscription benefits. 

10 Recharge/other condition, if any This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 365 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 2399 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 2399 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS in home and national roaming per day 

Data 2 GB per day 

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 365 days 

from the date of enrolment. 

5 Pulse Rate per minute 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 365 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.  
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 2397 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 2397 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS in home and national roaming per day 

Data 365 GB  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 365 days 

from the date of enrolment. 

5 Pulse Rate Per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 365 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.  
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 2121 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 2121 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS in home and national roaming per day 

Data 1.5 GB per day 

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 336 days 

from the date of enrolment. 

5 Pulse Rate per minute 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 336 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 1299 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 1299 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 3600 national SMS in home and national roaming  

Data 24 GB  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 336 days 

from the date of enrolment. 

5 Pulse Rate per minute 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 336 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device.  
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 1499 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 1499 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 50 national SMS in home and national roaming per 28 days 

Data 2 GB per 28 Days 

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of 336 days, the 

Data and SMS benefits will be renewed every 28 days.  

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any The right to use JioPhone device is included in the plan MRP 

10 Recharge/other condition, if any 

This Plan voucher is available only to new JioPhone postpaid subscribers on pre-
on post mode. The subscribers will be required to perform a First recharge of 
JioPhone STV 125 to avail this plan. This plan will only work on the JioPhone 

device. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 336 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time during this period 
of 180 days, then only the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.  
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing a JioPhone. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 1999 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 1999 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 50 national SMS in home and national roaming per 28 days 

Data 2 GB per 28 Days 

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of 672 days, the 

Data and SMS benefits will be renewed every 28 days.  

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any The right to use JioPhone device is included in the plan MRP 

10 Recharge/other condition, if any 

This Plan voucher is available only to new JioPhone postpaid subscribers on pre-
on post mode. The subscribers will be required to perform a First recharge of 
JioPhone STV 125 to avail this plan. This plan will only work on the JioPhone 

device. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 672 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time during this period 
of 180 days, then only the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.  
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing a JioPhone. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 749 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 749 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if allowed 
(specify the 

conditions, if any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 50 national SMS in home and national roaming per 28 days 

Data 2 GB per 28 Days 

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of 336 days, the 

Data and SMS benefits will be renewed every 28 days.  

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio  

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any  This plan will only work on the JioPhone device. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 336 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time during this period 
of 180 days, then only the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.  
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing a JioPhone. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars/ 
services 

Details JioPhone Next -Always On PV 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any  Rs. 1422 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if 
allowed (specify 
the conditions, if 

any) 

Local 
100 mins per month (30 days) for 18 months 

STD 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS per month (30 days) for 18 Months  

Data 5 GB per Month (30 days)  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 

This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of at least 18 months (a 
month comprises 30 days) from the date of enrolment, on equated monthly instalment 

(EMI), alongwith JioPhone Next 18 month EMI option. The customers opting for a JioPhone 
Next EMI option for 24 months can avail the plan for 24 months on continuous payment of 

EMI for 24 months. 

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)  

a Local 

 Voice Video 

on net NA Only data charges will apply 

off net NA - 

Fixed line NA - 

b STD 

on net NA Only data charges will apply 

off net NA - 

Fixed line NA - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 

Charges while 
roaming - 
National 
Roaming 

 Voice Video 

Local outgoing NA Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing NA Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming NA Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

SMS 
(Local/STD/ISD) 

25p/38p/Rs5  

9 Special benefits, if any 
The customers can opt for 6 months additional validity with all associated plan benefits on 

additional payment of Rs.474, in case opting for JioPhone Next 24 month EMI option 

10 Recharge/other condition, if any 

The plan is available with JioPhone Next EMI options of 18 months and 24 months for total 
Rs 1422 and Rs. 1896 respectively. These plan charges will be collected alongwith the 

Reliance Retail Limited device on EMI from finance partners, of Rs 271 for 18 months and 
Rs 221 for 24 months i.e. cumulative EMI of Rs. 350 and Rs. 300 respectively. 

 Terms and Conditions:  
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan will also be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-payment of EMI amount every month, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion 
during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to 
disconnect the services at its discretion.  Under EMI options, availability of plan benefits is contingent to regular and timely EMI payments. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable PV/STV to avail voice benefits post plan allocation and Top-up voucher to avail other 
chargeable services. 
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing JioPhone Next device. 

http://www.jio.com/


 

 
 
 

Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars/ 
services 

Details JioPhone Next -Large PV 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any  Rs. 3762 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if 
allowed (specify 
the conditions, if 

any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS per day  

Data 1.5 GB per day  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 

This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of at least 18 months (a 
month comprises 30 days) from the date of enrolment, on equated monthly instalment 

(EMI), alongwith JioPhone Next 18 month EMI option. The customers opting for a JioPhone 
Next EMI option for 24 months can avail the plan for 24 months on continuous payment of 

EMI for 24 months. 

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)  

a Local 

 Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 

Charges while 
roaming - 
National 
Roaming 

 Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

SMS 
(Local/STD/ISD) 

25p/38p/Rs5  

9 Special benefits, if any 
The customers can opt for 6 months additional validity with all associated plan benefits on 

additional payment of Rs.1254, in case opting for JioPhone Next 24 month EMI option 

10 Recharge/other condition, if any 

The plan is available with JioPhone Next EMI options of 18 months and 24 months for total 
Rs 3762 and Rs 5016 respectively. These plan charges will be collected alongwith the 

Reliance Retail Limited device on EMI from finance partners, of Rs 291 for 18 months and 
Rs 241 for 24 months i.e. cumulative EMI of Rs. 500 and Rs. 450 respectively. 

 Terms and Conditions:  
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan will also be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2 In case of non-payment of EMI amount every month, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion 
during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to 
disconnect the services at its discretion.  Under EMI options, availability of plan benefits is contingent to regular and timely EMI payments. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing JioPhone Next device. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars/ 
services 

Details JioPhone Next -XL PV 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any  Rs. 4548 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if 
allowed (specify 
the conditions, if 

any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS per day  

Data 2 GB per day  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 

This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of at least 18 months (a 
month comprises 30 days) from the date of enrolment, on equated monthly instalment 

(EMI), alongwith JioPhone Next 18 month EMI option. The customers opting for a JioPhone 
Next EMI option for 24 months can avail the plan for 24 months on continuous payment of 

EMI for 24 months. 

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)  

a Local 

 Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 

Charges while 
roaming - 
National 
Roaming 

 Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

SMS 
(Local/STD/ISD) 

25p/38p/Rs5  

9 Special benefits, if any 
The customers can opt for 6 months additional validity with all associated plan benefits on 

additional payment of Rs.1516, in case opting for JioPhone Next 24 month EMI option 

10 Recharge/other condition, if any 

The plan is available with JioPhone Next EMI options of 18 months and 24 months for total 
Rs 4548 and Rs 6064 respectively. These plan charges will be collected alongwith the 

Reliance Retail Limited device on EMI from finance partners, of Rs 297.3 for 18 months and 
Rs 247.3 for 24 months i.e. cumulative EMI of Rs. 550 and Rs. 500 respectively. 

 Terms and Conditions:  
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan will also be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2 In case of non-payment of EMI amount every month, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion 
during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to 
disconnect the services at its discretion.  Under EMI options, availability of plan benefits is contingent to regular and timely EMI payments. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing JioPhone Next device. 

http://www.jio.com/


 

 
 

Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars/ 
services 

Details JioPhone Next -XXL PV 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any  Rs. 5335 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if 
allowed (specify 
the conditions, if 

any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS per day  

Data 2.5 GB per day  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 

This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of at least 18 months (a 
month comprises 30 days) from the date of enrolment, on equated monthly instalment 

(EMI), alongwith JioPhone Next 18 month EMI option. The customers opting for a JioPhone 
Next EMI option for 24 months can avail the plan for 24 months on continuous payment of 

EMI for 24 months. 

5 Pulse Rate per second 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)  

a Local 

 Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 

Charges while 
roaming - 
National 
Roaming 

 Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

SMS 
(Local/STD/ISD) 

25p/38p/Rs5  

9 Special benefits, if any 
The customers can opt for 6 months additional validity with all associated plan benefits on 

additional payment of Rs.1778, in case opting for JioPhone Next 24 month EMI option 

10 Recharge/other condition, if any 

The plan is available with JioPhone Next EMI options of 18 months and 24 months for total 
Rs 5335 and Rs 7113 respectively. These plan charges will be collected alongwith the 

Reliance Retail Limited device on EMI from finance partners, of Rs 303.6 for 18 months and 
Rs 253.6 for 24 months i.e. cumulative EMI of Rs. 600 and Rs. 550 respectively. 

 Terms and Conditions:  
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan will also be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.   In case of non-payment of EMI amount every month, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion 
during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to 
disconnect the services at its discretion. Under EMI options, availability of plan benefits is contingent to regular and timely EMI payments. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing JioPhone Next device. 

http://www.jio.com/


 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Prepaid Plan Vouchers 

Sr. No. 
Particulars/ 

services 

Details Prepaid PV 27 

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Rs. 27 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4) 

2 

Free/ discounted 
calls/ SMS/ data 

transfer if 
allowed (specify 
the conditions, if 

any) 

Local Free in both home and national roaming 

STD Free in both home and national roaming 

ISD Nil 

SMS 100 national SMS per day in home and national roaming 

Data 0.5 GB  

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity ( initial/promotion/base) 
This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 180 days 

from the date of enrolment, however, the subscriber will have to recharge with Rs. 
27 every 7 days to avail the benefits under this tariff plan. 

5 Pulse Rate per minute 

6 Call charges ( initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

b STD 

on net Free Only data charges will apply 

off net Free - 

Fixed line Free - 

c ISD  International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com 

d SMS 

Local Re 1/SMS - 

National Re 1/SMS - 

International  Rs 5/SMS - 

7 Data 
Home 

Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits 
National Roaming 

8 
Charges while 

roaming- 
National Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

STD outgoing Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

Incoming Free Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio 

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) 25p/38p/Rs5   

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers. 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1.  The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode 
of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the 
subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component. 
2.  In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 7 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff 
plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 
3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
4.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
5.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of 
this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
6.  The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international 
numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. 
7.  Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity. 
8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services. 
9.This Prepaid tariff plan is not available on standalone basis and can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device opting for 
applicable Prime STVs. 
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Prepaid Plan Vouchers  

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars/ 
services 

Details Prepaid Onboarding Plan  

Unique No.  

1 One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any Nil 

2 

Free/ 
discounted 

calls/ SMS/ data 
transfer if 

allowed (specify 
the conditions, 

if any) 

Local Nil 

STD Nil 

ISD Nil 

SMS Nil 

Data Nil 

3 Account Validity Regular 

4 Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base) 15 Days 

5 Pulse Rate per sec 

6 Call charges (initial/promotion/base)   

a Local 

  Voice Video 

on net Not available Not available 

off net Not available Not available 

Fixed line Not available Not available 

b STD 

on net Not available Not available 

off net Not available Not available 

Fixed line Not available - 

c ISD  Not available 

d SMS 

Local Not available Not available 

National Not available Not available 

International  Not available Not available 

7 Data 
Home 

Not available 
National Roaming 

8 

Charges while 
roaming- 
National 
Roaming 

  Voice Video 

Local outgoing Not available Not available 

STD outgoing Not available Not available 

Incoming Free - 

SMS (Local/STD/ISD) Not available Not available 

9 Special benefits, if any  

10 Recharge/other condition, if any  

 Terms and Conditions: 
1. This a zero charge incoming only, onboarding plan for prepaid customers available only on opting for applicable first recharge. The subscribers 
can opt for suitable prepaid PV/STV/CVs to avail outgoing voice/SMS and data services service. 
2. The free incoming plan will lapse in case of not opting a prepaid PV/STV/CV at the end of validity. 
3. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 15 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed 
manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, 
RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff 
plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 
4. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session 
(upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is 
less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided 
to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber’s main account 
balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be 
extended by 30 days. 
5.  Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from high speed data entitlement of the subscriber. 
6.  This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the benefits offered as part of this Plan in 
case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.  
7. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.  

 


